PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7834779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCEAN HOLDING ODDEVOLD AB	02/17/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEABASED LIMITED	
Street Address:	46 MOUNT STREET UPPER	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2 D02 RX88	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8664789
Patent Number:	8288881
Patent Number:	9048725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)331-1159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043311000

Email: maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC
Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044808-000019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. KEVIN RANSOM
SIGNATURE:	/W. Kevin Ransom/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Ocean Holding Oddevold AB to Seabased Limited#page1.tif source=Assignment - Ocean Holding Oddevold AB to Seabased Limited#page2.tif

PATENT 507787651 REEL: 062921 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

OCEAN HOLDING ODDEVOLD AB

TO

SEABASED LIMITED

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by OCEAN HOLDING ODDEVOLD AB, having a principal place of business at Kungsgatan 35A, 451 30 UDDEVALLA, Sweden, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States Patents listed below and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"):

Patent No.	Application No.	Issue Date
8,664,789	13/060,627	March 4, 2014
8,288,881	12/596,106	October 16, 2012
9,048,725	13/992,290	June 2, 2015

and, WHEREAS, SEABASED LIMITED, having a principal place of business at 46 Mount Street Upper, Dublin 2 D02 RX88, Ireland, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and/or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with all of its rights to sue for past

CHAR2\2764622v3

PATENT REEL: 062921 FRAME: 0777 infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past, present, and future infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

in VVII NESS VVHEREOF, the Assignor has 17th day of February , 2023.	s caused this assignment to be executed this
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
OCEAN HOLDING ODDEVOLD AB	SEABASED LIMITED
By: (SEAL)	By:(SEAL)
Øivind Oberg Magnussen (Type or Print Name of Person Signing)	Laurent Albert (Type or Print Name of Person Signing)
Its: Managing Director	Its: CEO

- 2-

CHAR2\2764622\3